N140000103322

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
·
Office Use Only

1111/ 1.127



10/10/14--01005--012 **78.75

14 NOV - 7 PH 2: 04 ASSEE, FLORIDA

mD IID

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

. . .

SUBJECT: Hopeful Homes, Inc (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee ■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Ann Layman

Name (Printed or typed)

2038 St. Martins Dr. W

Address

Jacksonville, FL 32246

City, State & Zip

904-365-3138

Daytime Telephone number

grannieannie5@aol.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 13, 2014

ANN LAYMAN 2038 ST.MARTINS DR. W JACKSONVILLE, FL 32246

SUBJECT: HOPEFUL HOMES, INC Ref. Number: W14000062377

We have received your document for HOPEFUL HOMES, INC and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Maryanne Dickey Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 914A00021889

November 4, 2014

ت

Ms. Maryanne Dickey

New Filling Section

Florida Department of State

P O Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re; Hopeful Homes Inc.

We are returning the corrected original of the Articles of Incorporation. Also enclosed is a copy of the corrected document as you requested. Please see the end of the document were we elected to start the business on January 1, 2015. Please feel free to call us at 818-261-2184 if any further information is required.

Sincerely,

and Jaymon

Ann Layman, Director

ARTICLES	OF	INCORP	ORATI	ON
----------	----	---------------	-------	-----------

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: Hopeful Homes, Inc		14 N	• ,**
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE		T - N0	n B E Summarker
Principal <u>street</u> address: 2038 St. Martins Dr. W.	Mailing address, if different is:	PH 2	
Jacksonville, Fl 32246	TATE ORIO	40 ::	

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

4 · · ·

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: ______exclusively for the promotion of purposes as defined under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, and any regulations promulgated there under, and specifically to assist in the acquisition and rehabilitation of housing for people with disabilities, including veterans who are wounded or have a physical or mental disability; and/or making distributions to other organizations exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) and which have similar purposes in their articles as set forth in this Article 3 herein.

ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION	_The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:	Each Director shall
hold office fo	or two (2) Years, and until his/h	ner successor is elected to succeed the retiring direct	ctor, as set
forth	in the By-laws. 1	CD (AL)	
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND	OR DIRECTORS	
Name and Title	Ann Layman	Name and Title:	
Address	2038 St. Martins Dr \	N Address:	
	Jacksonville, FI 3224	6	
Name and Title	Carl Layman	Name and Title:	
Address	2038 St. Martins Dr V		
	Jacksonville, Fl 3224		<u> </u>
Name and Title		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
		······	
	<u>_</u>		

Name and Title:		Name and Title:		
Address	1	Address:		
			·····	
Name and Title:		Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
_				
				14
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT rida street address (P.O. Box NOT accept	table) of the registered agent is:		- VON
Name:	Ann Layman	able) of the registered agent is.	شني. >-لي	PH TO
Address:	2038 St Martins Dr V	N	FLOR	2:
	Jacksonville, FI 3224	46	IDA IDA	
ARTICLE VII The name and add	INCORPORATOR Iress of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	Ann Layman			
Address:	2038 St Martins Dr	N		A
,	Jacksonville FI, 322	46		The
Artick	III The effective	date 15 January,	2015	To bigh bus ,
Having been name	ed as registered agent to accept service o	f process for the above stated corporation registered agent and agree to act in this ca	at the place of pacity	designated in this $\frac{1}{2}$

Required Signature of Registered Agent <u>10/6/14</u> Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

and Land And Required Signature of Incorporator

. .

s,

10/6/14 Date

I